## www.ceaescrow.org

The California Escrow Association Web site, *www.ceaescrow.org,* is a great place to obtain information about:

- O Membership
- O Current Events
- O Calendar of Events
- O Links to Allied Industries
- **O** Links to Governmental Agencies
- ${\boldsymbol{\mathsf{O}}}$  Legislation
- O Education
- **O** Regional Information

Plus members can view their personal profiles and P.D. holders can check credits.



Your CEA District Manager is:



California Escrow Association

2520 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 150 Sacramento, CA 95833

> Phone: (916) 239-4075 Fax: (916) 924-7323 E-mail: *cea@camgmt.com www.ceaescrow.org*



# District Managers



Bringing the State Association to a Local Level — PRESIDENT — Juliana Tu, CBSS, CEI, CEO, CSEO 626.584.9999 / julianat@vivaesccrow.com

— PRESIDENT-ELECT — Diane Boudreau-Tschetter, CEO 209.838.1100 / diane@californiabusinessescrow.com

- VICE-PRESIDENT -Tricia Vagt, CEO, CSEO, CMHS 626.339.5481 / tvagt@covinaescrow.com

— SECRETARY-TREASURER — Sharon Strahlendorf 707.779.9720 / sstrahlendorf@ortc.com

#### DISTRICT MANAGERS: (District # = •)

0		SEO ry@route66escrow.com • San Fernando • Santa Clarita
0	Kathy Lozano, CSE 925.523.3232 / kath • East Bay • Santa Clara • Marin • Sacramento • San Joaquin	y@greenescrow.biz • Bay Area • Alameda • North State
€	Debbi Faber, CBSS 949.494.7531 / debb • Long Beach	i.faber@ctt.com
4	Michele Kibbe, CE 858.565.4009 / mich • San Diego	nele.kibbe@phescrow.com
0	Lena Signor, CEO, 408.448.1600 / lena • Central Coast • Kern	
0	Kim Dawson 805.484.2701 / kdawson@ltic.com • Santa Barbara • Ventura	
0	Irene Genders, CS	EO, CEO, CEI, CBSS, CMI

- 714.415.7943 / ireneg@octitle.com
  - Tri-County
    Riverside
  - Desert
    High Desert

## **CEA Vision Statement**

The vision of the California Escrow Association is to both lead and support the escrow settlement services and real estate and financial industries through our commitment to the professional and personal growth of the escrow practitioner.



Each and every member of CEA will have the opportunity to deliver and receive information through modern technologies so as to continue to be an effective, educated professional and involved CEA member. This shall include but not be limited to legislative hotline, modern training methods and membership information. CEA shall continue to identify and address the changing needs of the escrow professional and provide a forum for the issues of its diverse membership.



### **District Managers**

The District Manager Program is designed to lend leadership and guidance to our regional associations and its membership.



Your District Manager may be available to attend membership meetings, board meetings, seminars or special functions.

We encourage membership of the regional associations to stay in contact with their District Manager. They are here to answer any questions that the General Membership or Board of Directors may have from time to time.



The State Association is just a phone call away to all members. 916.239.4075.

"He who asks a question is a fool for five minutes; he who does not ask a question remains a fool forever." – Chinese Proverb

"Good questions outrank easy answers." – Paul A. Samuelson